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[FRESH PERMIT) 
Date ti Approval: 09-Aug-2025 

1 Permit No 

2. Name Of The Permit Holder 
3. Name of Father/Husband 
4 Address 

(1) Make/Model 
5() Registration Mark of the Vehicle 

(i) Chassis Number 

(v) Engine Number 
(v) Class of Vehicle 
(vi) Registration Date 

(vi) Service Type 
6(1) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 
(1) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed 

Route 

(n) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed 
7 Roule/Area for which permit is valid. 

Code 

3784 

Region Covered : 

2025 

9 Period of Validity 

Route 

Flag 

8 Date of Replacement of Vehicle 

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT) 

From 

GAUSHALA 

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR 

Nurmber of daily single trips allowed 

Date: 09-Aug-2025 

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit. 

To 

ROAD SIWA BADHAIYA 

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips on each route. 
13. Maximum and minimum rate of fares. 

RTO,CHAPRA RTA 

FORM P.St.S. 

[See Rule 73 (7)(0)] 

PART-A 

LI 

BR2025-SC-2218A 

AWADHESH PRASAD 

BASHISHTHA PRASAD 

BISHUNPUR MAHUWARI DEORIA MAHARAJGANJ, Bihar Siwan 
841238 

BR29M7375 

6 

TATA HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY COMP. PVT 
LTDISTAR BUS 

MAT454063D7D09373 

497TC92DWY815467 

Bus 

ROUTE DETAIL 

04-Jun-2013 

Ordinary Service 

41 

BARHARIYA,DHARMPARSA,VISHUNPURA,BARAU 

SARAN REGION 

From: 09-Aug-2025 

Via 

11 Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special 
OCcasIons 

To: 08-Aug-2030 

14 The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under 
specified 

Route 

Length 
(In KM) 

38 

15 The reserve stage carriage may be used as a Contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in 
PCo S Permit No 

State/Regional Transport Authority. 
CHAPRA RTA,Bihar 
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PERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-2218A 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in tne pem 
(0 Tnat copies of the time table of the Stage Carriane annroved hy the StateReaional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the 

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area. 
(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehiCles. 
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table. 
() Tnat the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under tnS ACL 

VEHICLE NO. BR29M7375 

(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.11 
() Tnat ts holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrving or intending to carry passengers unless it cares 

Conductor. 

(ö) Tnat the service of Stage Carriage shall be reqularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table. 
(9) NO Owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds 
a valid agents license. 

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxi) of sub- section (2) of 
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act. 

(11) () No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attentiOn or arnver. 
(11) (1) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver. 
(11) () NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case ofa Stage carriage. 
(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit. 
(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the 
name and address of the operator. 
(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also. 
(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles. 

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must. 
(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992 
(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, ideos will not be allowed in 
the Buses. 
(19) shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving 
Regulation, 2017 

(21) This permit is also subject to condition that: 

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles 
Rules 

(21) (0The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and 
halts specified in the application for permit. 
(21) (0) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing. maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for 
storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained. 

(21) (u)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it 
(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit 

(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (i) 
Attach to the permit further conditions. 

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of 
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes. 
(25) The pemit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if 
chargeable. 
(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy 
accessibility. 

(27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve 
seats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons 

Date 09-Aug-2025 

(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or 
the co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station Immediately. If it is not done 
by the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled. 

Yours faithtully. 
State/Regional Transport Authority 

Bihar 
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PERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-2218A 

Route Code 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

3784 

Date 09-Aug-202 

Stoppage 

GAUSHALA ROAD 
SIWAN 

BARHARIYA 
DHARMPARSA 
VISHUNPURA 

BARAULI 
BADHAIYA 
BARAULI 

VISHUNPURA 
DHARMPARSA 

BARHARIYA 
GAUSHALA ROAD 

SiWAN 

BARHARIYA 
DHARMPARSA 
VISHUNPURA 

BARAULI 
BADHAIYA 
BARAULI 

VISHUNPURA 
DHARMPARSA 

BARHARIYA 
GAUSHALA ROAD 

SIWAN 

BARHARIYA 
DHARMPARSA 
VISHUNPURA 

BARAULI 
BADHAIYA 
BARAULI 

VISHUNPURA 
DHARMPARSA 

BARHARIYA 
GAUSHALA ROAD 

SIWAN 

202 

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL 

Journey Day 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

VEHICLE NO. BR29M7375 

Arrival Time 

Base Aol.: 22.00, 

(HH:MM) 

l#t:20 (Atual)ns 

00:00:00 

06:23:00 
06:40:00 
06:54:00 

07:06:00 

07:15:00 
08:14:00 
08:36:00 

08:52:00 
09:06:00 

09:30:00 

10:03:00 
10:22:00 

10:38:00 
10:50:00 

11:02:00 
11:57:00 

12:17:00 
12:37:00 
12:52:00 

13:22:00 

15:15:00 

15:32:00 
15:47:00 

16:00:00 

16:09:00 
17:03:00 
17:25:00 

17:47:00 
18:02:00 

Di st1ict Boalt sO (8413 

RI REA4890740OTN, TVR Ns02665B68 
l4/02/2025 10:52:07. Countehimi 
To: ANADHEH PRAAAD 

18:35:00 

Hahrajganý S, RIHAR - $4238 
rQM: TASANAN84130 1 

E.t: : Fraid, Frcpaid: 27 (8) 

INIL:No www.indíoEt.jov. in 

Departure 
Time (HH:MM) 

06:03:00 

06:28:00 
06:42:00 
06:56:00 

07:08:00 
08:07:00 
08:21:00 

08:40:00 
08:54:00 
09:10:00 

09:38:00 

10:10:00 
10:26:00 

10:40:00 
10:55:00 
11:50:00 
12:07:00 
12:25:00 
12:40:00 
12:57:00 

14:50:00 

15:20:00 

15:35:00 

15:50:00 

16:02:00 

16:56:00 
17:15:00 
17:35:00 
17:50:00 
18:10:00 

00:00:00 

Halt 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

true 

State/Regional Transport Authority. 
Bihar 
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