Udlant Approval





TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, BIHAR

RTO.CHAPRA RTA

FORM P.St.S. [See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT) PART-A



1. Permit No

2. Name Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Number

(v) Class of Vehicle

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed

(ii) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(iii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed

7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

BR2025-SC-2218A

AWADHESH PRASAD

BASHISHTHA PRASAD

BISHUNPUR MAHUWARI DEORIA MAHARAJGANJ, Bihar Siwan-

841238

BR29M7375

TATA HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY COMP. PVT

LTD/STAR BUS

MAT454063D7D09373

497TC92DWY815467

Bus

04-Jun-2013

Ordinary Service

0

41

0

ROUTE DETAIL

Route Code	Route Flag	From	То	Via	Route Length (In KM)
3784		GAUSHALA ROAD SIWA N	BADHAIYA	BARHARIYA,DHARMPARSA,VISHUNPURA,BARAU LI	38

Region Covered:

8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9. Period of Validity

Number of daily single trips allowed

SARAN REGION

From: 09-Aug-2025 To

To: 08-Aug-2030

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit.....

11 Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special occasions

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips on each route.....

13. Maximum and minimum rate of fares.....

14 The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under specified

15. The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S Permit No.

Secretary 08 2015

State/Regional Transport Authority,

CHAPRA RTA, Bihar

Date: 09-Aug-2025

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-2218A

VEHICLE NO. BR29M7375

- (1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.
- (2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.
- (3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.
- (4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
- (5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.
- (6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113
- (7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries
- (8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
- (9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a valid agents license.
- (10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act.
- (11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
- (11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
- (11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.
- (12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.
- (13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the name and address of the operator.
- (14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.
- (15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
- (16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.
- (17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992
- (18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in the Buses
- (19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving Regulation, 2017
- (20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles Rules
- (21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-
- (21) (i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and halts specified in the application for permit.
- (21) (ii) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.
- (21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it
- (22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
- (23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (ii) Attach to the permit further conditions.
- (24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.
- (25) The permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if chargeable.
- (26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy
- (27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve seats. Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.
- (28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles, if such incident is reported by the victim or Yours faithfully. the co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station Immediately. If it is not done by the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled.

State/Regional Transport Authority

Date 09-Aug-2025



VEHICLE NO. BR29M7375

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Pout- O .	NOOTE TIME TABLE DETAIL							
Route Code	Stoppage	Journey Day	Arrival Time (HH:MM)	Departure	Halt			
3784	GAUSHALA ROAD		(Time (HH:MM)				
2704	SIWAN	1	00:00:00	06:03:00	true			
3784	BARHARIYA	1	06:23:00		uue			
3784	DHARMPARSA	1	06:40:00	06:28:00	true			
3784	VISHUNPURA	1		06:42:00	true			
3784	BARAULI	1	06:54:00	06:56:00	true			
3784	BADHAIYA	1	07:06:00	07:08:00	true			
3784	BARAULI	1	07:15:00	08:07:00	true			
3784	VISHUNPURA	1	08:14:00	08:21:00	true			
3784	DHARMPARSA		08:36:00	08:40:00	true			
3784	BARHARIYA	1	08:52:00	08:54:00	true			
2704	GAUSHALA ROAD	1	09:06:00	09:10:00	true			
3784	SIWAN	1	09:30:00	09:38:00	true			
3784	BARHARIYA	1	10:03:00	10:10:00				
3784	DHARMPARSA	1	10:22:00	10:26:00	true			
3784	VISHUNPURA	1	10:38:00	10:40:00	true			
	BARAULI	1	10:50:00	10:55:00	true			
3784	BADHAIYA	1	11:02:00	11:50:00	true			
3784	BARAULI	1	11:57:00		true			
3784	VISHUNPURA	1	12:17:00	12:07:00	true			
3784	DHARMPARSA	1	12:37:00	12:25:00	true			
3784	BARHARIYA	1	12:52:00	12:40:00	true			
3784	GAUSHALA ROAD			12:57:00	true			
3784	SIWAN BARHARIYA	1	13:22:00	14:50:00	true			
3784	DHARMPARSA	1	15:15:00	15:20:00	true			
3784	VISHUNPURA	1	15:32:00	15:35:00	true			
3784		1	15:47:00	15:50:00	true			
3784	BARAULI	1	16:00:00	16:02:00	true			
3784	BADHAIYA	1	16:09:00	16:56:00				
3784	BARAULI	1	17:03:00	17:15:00	true			
	VISHUNPURA	1	17:25:00	17:35:00	true			
3784	DHARMPARSA	1	17:47:00	17:50:00	true			
3784	BARHARIYA	1	18:02:00	18:10:00	true			
3784	GAUSHALA ROAD SIWAN	1	18:35:00	00:00:00	true			

Date 09-Aug-2025

Secretary State/Regional Transport Authority, Bihar

District Board SO (8413) RE RF4489074001N, TVR No. 1800 606 14/08/2025 10:52:07. Counterning

TO: ANADHESH PRAASIAD Mahrajganj S, RIHAR - 841238 From: R T A SAKAN-841301 Base Ann. 22.00,

Wt:20 (Actual) gms

P. Mode: Propaid, Propaid: 27 (SS)

Agen

POD: No www.indiapost.jov.in